Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

01/05/2016

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE is Patent and Trademark Office

PECORDATION TRADE

03674244

01-00-16 TRADE	103674244				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Panasonic Lighting Americas, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Universal Lighting Technologies, Inc.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 51 Century Blvd., Suite 230 City: Nashville				
∑ Corporation- State: Delaware	State: Tennessee				
Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: Zip: 37214-3683 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) August 17, 2015	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware				
	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
73/553,985; 78/801,546; 77/744,747	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,388,919; 3,249,177 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): (1) 1,388, 919 (73/553,985) DOUGLAS; (2) 3,249,177 (78/801,546) DOUGLAS LIGHTING CONTROLS AND STYLIZED DESIGN; and (3) 77/744,747 FLEXNET					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward D. Lanquist, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: PATTERSON IP LAW GROUP, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90				
Street Address: 1600 Division Street, Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit accountEnclosed				
City:Nashville	8. Payment Information:				
State: Tennessee Zip: 37203	01/05/2016 KNGUYEN1 00000024 73553985				
Phone Number: 615-242-2400	Deposit Account Number 23-0035 49.66 0P				
Docket Number: N 8226-002 (GW) Email Address:edl@iplawgroup.com7	Authorized User Name Patterson IP Law Group, P.C.				
9. Signature:	1/3:11				
Signature	Date				
Edward D. Languist, Jr	Total number of pages including cover				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, <u>Panasonic Lighting Americas</u>, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignor"), and with a principal place of business at 51 Century Blvd., Suite 230, Nashville, TN 37214-3683, United States of America, has adopted, used and is using the marks:

Mark	Application . Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration	Registration Date
DOUGLAS	73/553,985	08/16/1985	1,388,919	04/08/1986
FLEXNET (ABANDONED)	77/744,747	05/26/2009		
DOUGLAS LIGHTING CONTROLS AND DESIGN (STYLIZED) (LAPSED)	78/801,546	01/27/2006	3,249,177	06/05/2007

WHEREAS, <u>Universal Lighting Technologies</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, (hereinafter "Assignee"), and with a principal place of business at 51 Century Blvd., Suite 230, Nashville, TN 37214-3683, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the Applications and Registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the Applications and Registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the Applications and Registrations thereof, together with that portion of the business associated with the marks and the Trademarks and the Registrations thereof.

PANASONIC LIGHTING AMERICAS, INC.

8/17/2015 Date

Title: VP of Marketing

TRADEMARK REEL: 005703 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 01/05/2016